
Name 
 

Firm 
Capabilities 
10 points 

Project 
Team 
15 points 

Oregon 
Seismic Exp. 
25 points 

Performance 
References 
20 points 

Project 
Approach 
20 points 

Project 
Location 
10 points 

Total 

Steve Rhodes                             
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2- 20 pts 
1-10 pts 

 
1-15 pts 
2-30 pts 

 
2- 50 pts 
1-25 pts 

 
2- 40 pts 
1-20 pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
165pts 
115pts 

Kevin Nelson 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2-20 pts 
1-10 pts 

 
2-30pts 
 1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
200pts 
100pts 

Bob Scott 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
1-10 pts 
 1-10 pts            

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
155pts 
100pts 

Bridger Barclay 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2-20 pts 
1-10 pts 

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
165pts 
100pts 

Tylor Giusto 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2-20 pts 
1-10 pts 

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
165pts 
100pts 

Rick Rose 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pt 
1-10pts 

 
145pts 
100pts 

Gary Hermes 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
1-10pts 
1-10pts 

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
135pts 
100pts 

Lester McEwing 
WRK 

ZCS 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
1-15pts 
1-15pts 

 
2-50pts 
1-25pts 

 
1-20pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-40pts 
1-20pts 

 
2-20pts 
1-10pts 

 
165pts 
100pts 

 
Mike Smith chose 
not to grade 

Will review 
plans and 
design 

As project 
progresses. 

Has multiple 
project 

Experience 
with ZCS as 
a building 

Official, all 
positive 

  

 

All evaluators rated ZCS as #1 overall in evaluation criteria total. They were unable to separate both firms in several areas, in that case each were awarded pts as 

#1 in that category. Rating in each category was multiplied by the value assigned to reach a numerical score. 

Evaluation Committee Summary, completed 10/26/22 

S. Rhodes 


