Name	Firm	Project	Oregon	Performance	Project	Project	Total
	Capabilities	Team	Seismic Exp.	References	Approach	Location	
	10 points	15 points	25 points	20 points	20 points	10 points	
Steve Rhodes							
WRK	2- 20 pts	1-15 pts	2- 50 pts	2- 40 pts	1-20pts	2-20pts	165pts
ZCS	1-10 pts	2-30 pts	1-25 pts	1-20 pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	115pts
Kevin Nelson							
WRK	2-20 pts	2-30pts	2-50pts	2-40pts	2-40pts	2-20pts	200pts
ZCS	1-10 pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Bob Scott							
WRK	1-10 pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	2-40pts	1-20pts	2-20pts	155pts
ZCS	1-10 pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Bridger Barclay							
WRK	2-20 pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	1-20pts	2-40pts	2-20pts	165pts
ZCS	1-10 pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Tylor Giusto							
WRK	2-20 pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	2-40pts	1-20pts	2-20pts	165pts
ZCS	1-10 pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Rick Rose							
WRK	2-20pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	2-20pt	145pts
ZCS	1-10pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Gary Hermes							
WRK	1-10pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	2-20pts	135pts
ZCS	1-10pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
Lester McEwing							
WRK	2-20pts	1-15pts	2-50pts	1-20pts	2-40pts	2-20pts	165pts
ZCS	1-10pts	1-15pts	1-25pts	1-20pts	1-20pts	1-10pts	100pts
	Will review	As project	Has multiple	Experience	Official, all		
Mike Smith chose	plans and	progresses.	project	with ZCS as	positive		
not to grade	design			a building			

All evaluators rated ZCS as #1 overall in evaluation criteria total. They were unable to separate both firms in several areas, in that case each were awarded pts as #1 in that category. Rating in each category was multiplied by the value assigned to reach a numerical score.

Evaluation Committee Summary, completed 10/26/22

S. Rhodes